TOTAL HOBBY

May 12, 2009

Pengarah Kastam Negeri Johor

Dear Sir / Madam,

TOTAL HOBBY RADIO CONTROL CAR RACE

The above event refers.

As organizer of the above event, we hereby confirm that the bearer of this letter will be participating in the TOTAL HOBBY radio control car race held at Johor Bahru City Square from 16 May 2009 till 17 May 2009.

In view of the above, we would appreciate your kind cooperation in allowing the bearer of this letter and his / her equipment a smooth passage through your customs channels.

We advise that the items consisting of radio control car and accessories will be used for participation purposes in this event and would be brought back to the country of origin after the event.

Should you require further clarification, please contact the organiser, En. Asrar at Tel: 016-787 5833.

We thank you in advance for your kind consideration.

Yours faithfully TOTAL HOBBY

Jonest Wong Race Director





in promoting:

TOTAL HOBBY COM MY (JM0437857-T) 105 & 106 FESTIVE STREET MALL DANGA BAY 80000 JOHOR BAHRU TEL/FAX: 07- 238 9233